

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5809 of 2022

=====

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, RASHTRIYA LABOR UNION

Versus

CHANDAN TRADING COMPANY

=====

Appearance:

MR K R MISHRA(6312) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

Date : 24/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Mishra has submitted that the respondents have chosen not to appear and contest the reference proceedings and the impugned award, by which the reference has been rejected.

Issue **Notice** to the respondents, returnable on **07.06.2022**.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA