

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5809 of 2022

=====

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, RASHTRIYA LABOR UNION
Versus
CHANDAN TRADING COMPANY

=====

Appearance:

MR K R MISHRA(6312) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 15/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. At the request of learned advocate Mr. K. R. Mishra for the petitioner, issue **Fresh Notice** to unserved respondents, returnable on **06.09.2023**.

2. Direct service is permitted.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

prk