

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5809 of 2022

=====

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, RASHTRIYA LABOR UNION
Versus
CHANDAN TRADING COMPANY

=====

Appearance:

MR K R MISHRA(6312) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 06/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Jwalit Soneji submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2. He will be taking instructions regarding respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Registry to accept his appearance and reflect his name accordingly. S.O. to **25.10.2023.**

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)