

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5809 of 2022

=====

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, RASHTRIYA LABOR UNION
Versus
CHANDAN TRADING COMPANY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K R MISHRA(6312) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
JWALIT B SONEJI(7895) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 30/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

As a last chance, at the request of learned advocate Mr.Soneji, to file affidavit-in-reply, the matter is adjourned to 21.10.2024.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)